

**TITLE: "REPRODUCTION DRAWINGS" /PROGRAM 2897-SP  
TERM: AUGUST 1, 2006 TO JULY 31, 2007 W/OPTIONS**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	ABC REPRGRAPHICS INC		MERCURY LDO	
			State 050	Code 00079	State 050	Code 57745
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT:</b>					
(a)	Blacklines/Bluelines...per square unit	78050 x	0.07	5,463.50	0.045	3,512.25
(b)	Sepias...per square unit	28140 x	0.30	8,442.00	0.15	4,221.00
(c)	Larger than 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") Electrostatic Copies					
1.	Copier Xerographic paper...per square unit	153925 x	0.07	10,774.75	0.045	6,926.63
2.	Tracing paper (vellums)...per square unit	10739 x	0.30	3,221.70	0.19	2,040.41
3.	Plastic sheeting...per square unit	935 x	1.70	1,589.50	0.65	607.75
(d)	216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11") Electrostatic copies					
1.	Face Only copies...per 100 leaves	210 x	3.00	630.00	2.70	567.00
2.	Face and back copies...per 100 leaves	15 x	6.00	90.00	4.40	66.00
(e)	Diazo Plastic sheeting...per square unit	623 x	1.50	934.50	0.49	305.27
(f)	Color Copies:					
1.	Color copying 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")...per leaf copied one side only	5000 x	0.50	2,500.00	0.40	2,000.00
2.	Color copying 216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")...per leaf copied face and back	5000 x	0.80	4,000.00	0.80	4,000.00
3.	Color copying 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11")...per leaf copied one side only	1500 x	0.60	900.00	0.90	1,350.00
4.	Color copying 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11")...per leaf copied face and back	1500 x	0.90	1,350.00	1.80	2,700.00
(g)	Clear Transparencies...per square unit	1080 x	0.95	1,026.00	0.65	702.00
(h)	Diazo Reproduction from furnished Techna Sheen stock ...per each	1080 x	0.25	270.00	0.05	54.00
	<b>Color Copying Using Indigo Press (or equal with 600 d.p.i. or finer) from disc</b>					
(i)	8-1/2 x 11" printed face only in color					
1.	Make ready	10 x	1.00	10.00	0.45	4.50
2.	Running Per 100 copies	100 x	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
(j)	8-1/2 x 11" printed face and back in color					
1.	Make ready	10 x	2.00	20.00	0.85	8.50
2.	Running Per 100 copies	80 x	80.00	6,400.00	80.00	6,400.00
(k)	17 x 11" printed face only in color					
1.	Make ready	3 x	2.50	7.50	0.85	2.55
2.	Running Per 100 copies	30 x	90.00	2,700.00	75.00	2,250.00
(l)	17 x 11" printed face and back in color					
1.	Make ready	3 x	3.00	9.00	1.80	5.40
2.	Running Per 100 copies	20 x	95.00	1,900.00	150.00	3,000.00
(m)	Large Format Color using Ink Jet (4-Color)					
1.	First Print...per square unit	200 x	3.00	600.00	4.50	900.00
2.	Each additional print...per square unit	200 x	3.00	600.00	3.00	600.00
(n)	Monochrome Scanning...per scan	50 x	2.00	100.00	2.00	100.00
(o)	Color Scanning...per scan	25 x	20.00	500.00	10.00	250.00
(p)	Large document scan (reduction)...per square unit	600 x	1.50	900.00	0.09	54.00
(q)	High speed copying...17 x 11".....per each	6000 x	0.12	720.00	0.06	360.00
(r)	Digital color output, Magicolor (1200 dpi) (photoglass/photomatte) or bond over 36".....per square unit	800 x	4.50	3,600.00	6.00	4,800.00
(s)	Litigation Copying: Autofeed Materials:					
1.	8-1/2 x 11".....per each	1000 x	0.05	50.00	0.08	80.00
2.	8-1/2 x 14".....per each	500 x	0.06	30.00	0.12	60.00
3.	11 x 17".....per each	250 x	0.09	22.50	0.15	37.50
	Light Intervention:					
4.	8-1/2 x 11".....per each	1000 x	0.10	100.00	0.12	120.00
5.	8-1/2 x 14".....per each	500 x	0.12	60.00	0.17	85.00
6.	11 x 17".....per each	250 x	0.15	37.50	0.25	62.50
	Medium Intervention					
7.	8-1/2 x 11".....per each	1000 x	0.15	150.00	0.15	150.00
8.	8-1/2 x 14".....per each	500 x	0.20	100.00	0.18	90.00
9.	11 x 17".....per each	250 x	0.25	62.50	0.30	75.00
	Glass placement					
10.	8-1/2 x 11".....per each	500 x	0.25	125.00	0.20	100.00
11.	8-1/2 x 14".....per each	300 x	0.30	90.00	0.25	75.00
12.	11 x 17".....per each	100 x	0.50	50.00	0.40	40.00

**TITLE: "REPRODUCTION DRAWINGS" /PROGRAM 2897-SP  
 TERM: AUGUST 1, 2006 TO JULY 31, 2007 W/OPTIONS**

II.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
(a)	Drilling (per run)...per 100 leaves	100	x	3.00	300.00	2.00	200.00
(b)	Folding...per 100 forms	182	x	3.00	546.00	2.00	364.00
(c)	Slip sheeting including stock...per 100 leaves	70	x	0.50	35.00	2.00	140.00
(d)	Side stitching (one to three stitches)...per book	1500	x	0.10	150.00	0.04	60.00
(e)	Wrapping						
	1. Shrink Film wrapping...per wrap	400	x	0.25	100.00	0.40	160.00
	2. Kraft wrapping...per wrap	100	x	0.25	25.00	No Charge	
(f)	Mailing tubes...per each	750	x	2.00	1,500.00	1.00	750.00
(g)	Upcharge/Stock						
	1. Upcharge for Colored Index stock, 200 g/m <sup>2</sup> (110 lbs.) per 100 (216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")) leaves	18	x	50.00	900.00	4.00	72.00
	2. Upcharge for White Laser text stock, 105 g/m <sup>2</sup> (28 lbs.) per 100 (216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")) leaves	8	x	50.00	400.00	4.00	32.00
	3. Upcharge for White Laser Cover stock, 215 g/m <sup>2</sup> (80 lbs.) per 100 (216 x 279 mm (8-1/2 x 11")) leaves	8	x	70.00	560.00	10.00	80.00
(h)	Die cut tab dividers printed face only...per each	500	x	0.30	150.00	0.15	75.00
(i)	GBC (or equal) comb binding...per each	1000	x	1.50	1,500.00	0.49	490.00
(j)	Plastic coil binding...per each	200	x	1.75	350.00	0.75	150.00
(k)	Laminating						
	1. Laminating face and back...per square unit	300	x	2.00	600.00	1.35	405.00
	2. Matte cold (2 mil. single)...per square unit	50	x	5.00	250.00	3.00	150.00
	3. Matte hot (3 mil. single)...per square unit	50	x	10.00	500.00	3.00	150.00
(l)	Mounting & Laminating						
	1. Foam Core, 3/16"...per square unit	100	x	5.00	500.00	5.50	550.00
	2. Gator Board, White or Natural, 3/16"...per square unit	50	x	7.00	350.00	4.00	200.00
	3. Gator Board, Black, 3/16"...per square unit	50	x	7.00	350.00	4.50	225.00
(m)	Scan small format b/w image to pdf...per scan	100	x	0.50	50.00	0.20	20.00
(n)	Scan small format b/w image to pdf w/ocr...per scan	100	x	3.00	300.00	0.25	25.00
(o)	Scan small format b/w image to pdf w/indexing...per scan	100	x	3.00	300.00	0.50	50.00
(p)	Scan small format color image to pdf...per scan	50	x	2.00	100.00	1.00	50.00
(q)	Scan small format image to negative...per scan	25	x	80.00	2,000.00	1.00	25.00
(r)	Burn CD (including labeling of CD & inserting into clear plastic slimline or jewel case...per each	30	x	15.00	450.00	4.00	120.00
(s)	Bind w/metalic screw posts...per book	50	x	1.25	62.50	1.90	95.00
(t)	Vinyl back covers...per each	100	x	0.25	25.00	0.30	30.00
(u)	Acetate cover sets...per set	400	x	0.25	100.00	0.50	200.00
(v)	Inserting furnished leaves...per leaf	100	x	0.10	10.00	0.04	4.00
(w)	Timework...per hour	2	x	45.00	90.00	30.00	60.00

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>		<b>\$77,689.45</b>		<b>\$57,694.26</b>
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>	<b>NET</b>		<b>NET</b>	
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>		<b>\$77,689.45</b>		<b>\$57,694.26</b>

**AWARDED**